Article VI, Section 1, A.

In the fall of 2024, the Student Body passed an amendment to alter the Board of Directors position of Director of School Spirit, changing the position from appointed to elected by the student body. This has inspired a need for an addition to the Point Loma Nazarene University ASB Constitution, which would specify a change for the Board of Directors positions. At the moment, the Board of Directors positions stand to change from appointed to elected, and vice versa, at the will of the student body and Board of Directors. The Governance and Documents committee of the PLNU Student Senate, seeing the value in elected positions on the Board of Directors brings to the campus, proposes an amendment that would ensure that the majority of the Board's positions remain student-body elected positions. While the exact positions that remain elected versus appointed are subject to change based on the will of the student body, the Committee believes that it is an important facet of the community's belief system that the majority of their student representatives remain elected by the body to which they serve.

Similarly to the importance of the elected nature of the Director of School Spirit, the committee believes that the entirety of the student body will stand to benefit from choosing and getting to know their representatives. It is the goal of the Senate to build community and relationship between the Board of Directors and the student body as a whole. It is our belief that this amendment is the best way to do so.

The	1	43	:4:	~	
i ne	าลด	a	ш	an	-

Article VI, Section 1, A.

"The ASB Board of Directors positions must be majority student-body elected positions; that is, the number of elected representatives must exceed the number of appointed representatives."